

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2012 PAVING PROGRAM - BID DATE 3/27/12

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Karvo**		Perrin Asphalt		Kenmore Const		Shelly Co		Barbicas	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	Asphalt curb removal	LF	5400	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,100.00
2	202	Sidewalk Removal	SF	6825	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,650.00
3	202	Curb Removal (to be replaced by wheelchair ramp)	LF	728	\$ 1.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,920.00
4	203	Embankment	CY	200	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	253	Full Depth per plan	SY	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 13,600.00
6	254	Pavement Planing (2")	SY	130275	\$ 1.50	\$ 195,412.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 136,788.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 143,302.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 130,275.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 195,412.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 260,550.00
7	407	Tack	GAL	11907	\$ 1.50	\$ 17,860.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,814.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 29,767.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,721.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 22,027.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 23,814.00
8	448	448 Type I, Surface Course Light Duty 64-22 Limestone	TON	8209	\$ 72.00	\$ 591,048.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 517,167.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 566,421.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 656,720.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 599,257.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 675,190.25
9	448	448 Type 1, Intermediate course (3/4")	TON	5232	\$ 70.00	\$ 366,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 329,616.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 340,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 392,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 381,936.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 379,320.00
10	603	Downspout tieins	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
11	604	Manholes adjust to grade with Brick	EACH	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00
12	604	Reconstruct Manhole or Inlet (as per direction) Casting Provided	EACH	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
13	604	Valve Box adjust to grade Casting Provided	EACH	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
14	608	Handicap Ramps	EACH	91	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 28,210.00
15	608	Sidewalk	SF	6825	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 34,807.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,418.75
16	624	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 34,675.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 71,481.00	\$ 71,481.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
17	632	Traffic Loops	EACH	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	642	Edgeline	MILE	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
19	642	Transverse/ Diagonal 12" (yellow paint)	FT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
20	642	Centerline	MILE	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
21	644	Stop Bar	FT	302	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,736.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,359.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,736.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,736.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,736.50
22	644	Crosswalk Line 12" White	FT	1672	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,598.00
23	644	School Symbol	EACH	4	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	644	Arrows	EACH	6	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
25	644	Channelizing Line 8"	FT	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00
26	653	Topsoil Seed & Mulch (4")	SY	3270	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 13,210.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,255.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 13,210.80	\$ 4.04	\$ 13,210.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,540.00
27	SPEC.	Misc. Curb, remove and replace	LF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	203	Berm (salvaged grindings)	CY	300	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47.87	\$ 14,361.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
29	609	Asphalt Curb	LF	5400	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 29,700.00
					TOTAL	\$ 1,323,825.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,197,273.55	TOTAL	\$ 1,297,215.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,439,506.80	TOTAL	\$ 1,512,475.75	TOTAL	\$ 1,574,277.50

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

**DENOTES WINNING BIDDER